
MM CUP DELFIN 2024
Ljubljana, 19. & 20. october 2024

Organizer:
    Športno društvo Delfin
    Trg mladinskih delovnih brigad 11
    1000 Ljubljana
    +386 68 647 469
    sddelfin@hotmail.com

TRR: IBAN SI56 6100  0000 9256 669
(Delavska hranilnica d.d. Ljubljana)

Place & Date:
    Ljubljana, ŠRC Tivoli, 25m,
    8 lanes, water temperature 28°C
    19. & 20. october 2024

Measurement:
    Electronically, PZS Timing

- Warming up (15.15 - 16.15)
- Start of the competition (16.30)

4. PART

Program:

- Warming up (16.15 - 17.15)
-  Start of the competition (17.30)

2. PART
- Warming up (7.45 - 8.45)
- Start of the competition (9.00)

1. PART

- Warming up (7.45 - 8.45)
- Start of the competition (9.00)

3. PART
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1. PART
(preliminary competition)

50
100
200
50
100
400
200
200
800

breaststroke
freestyle
medley
backstroke
butterfly
freestyle
breaststroke
backstroke
freestyle

M,W
M,W
M,W
M,W
M,W
M,W
M,W
M,W
W

(2 groups, 16 registered)

2. PART
(the final)

50
100
200
50
100
400
200
200

breaststroke
freestyle
medley
backstroke
butterfly
freestyle
breaststroke
backstroke

M,W
M,W
M,W
M,W
M,W
M,W
M,W
M,W

(a,b,c)
(a,b,c)
(a,b)
(a,b,c)
(a,b,c)
(a)
(a,b)
(a,b)

3. PART
(preliminary competition)

200
100
50
400
100
50
200
100
1500

freestyle
breaststroke
butterfly
medley
backstroke
freestyle
butterfly
medley
freestyle

M,W
M,W
M,W
M,W
M,W
M,W
M,W
M,W

M
(2 groups, 16 registered)

4. PART
(the final)

200
100
50
400
100
50
200
100

freestyle
breaststroke
butterfly
medley
backstroke
freestyle
butterfly
medley

M,W
M,W
M,W
M,W
M,W
M,W
M,W
M,W

(a,b)
(a,b,c)
(a,b,c)
(a)
(a,b,c)
(a,b,c)
(a,b)
(a,b,c)

* Disciplines 400 free and 400 medley (best 8 registered swims
in the afternoon final - the others swim in the preliminaries).

* The organizer reserves the right to change the program
** The organizer reserves the right to reject applications
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Categories:

A: OPEN
B: 2007 - 2009
C: 2010 & YOUNGER

The start list will be made according to the registered times, 
regardless of the category.

The competition will take place according to the rules of PZS and WA.

- The best three in the 50, 100 and 200m disciplines in 
the categories A, B and C receive medals. Swimmers of all 
categorie can take part in other disciplines, but medals are 
awarded only for A - open.

- Man or woman swimmer with the highest total of points 
from 4 disciplines in an individual category receives 
"Cup Delfin 2024" (WA = World aquatics points 2023).

- The absolute winners of each discipline will be awarded
with 50 EUR.

- A special prize (2000 EUR) for the best in the summation 
4 disciplines regardless of category and gender (in total 
max. 2 disciplines per day).

1st place 500EUR / 2nd place 400EUR / 3rd place 300EUR
4th place 250EUR / 5th place 200EUR / 6th place 150EUR
7th place 100EUR / 8th place 100EUR

Awards:
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8 EUR / start        
50EUR / start (swim trials)

Entry fee:

Male and female swimmers compete at their own risk. Their 
protection and insurance are the responsibility of the clubs 
they are members of.

Obligations of clubs:

The organizer has capacities available at nearby locations 
(bed and breakfast):

- Vila Teslova (35 free places), 1.9km          40EUR / day / per person
- Hotel One66 (50 free places), 2.3km        40EUR / day / per person 
- Piramida (10 free places), 0.7km               45EUR / day / per person
- Aroma Apartma (15 free places), 2.1km    40EUR / day / per person
- Exe Lev (50 free places); 0.6km                70EUR / day / per person        

Accommodation:

Until Thursday, 17.10.2024 until 00:00 for SLO clubs via PZSan.

16.10.2024 until 00:00 for foreign clubs (lenex application form)
to the club email: sddelfin@hotmail.com

Applications:
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