# **MM CUP DELFIN 2024**

Ljubljana, 19. & 20. october 2024



## **Organizer:**

- Športno društvo Delfin
   Trg mladinskih delovnih brigad 11
   1000 Ljubljana
- **\ +386 68 647 469**

TRR: IBAN SI56 6100 0000 9256 669 (Delavska hranilnica d.d. Ljubljana)

### **Place & Date:**

Ljubljana, ŠRC Tivoli, 25m,
 8 lanes, water temperature 28°C

 19. & 20. october 2024

### **Measurement:**

**(i)** Electronically, PZS Timing

### **Program:**

#### 1. PART

- Warming up (7.45 8.45)
- Start of the competition (9.00)

#### 3. PART

- Warming up (7.45 8.45)
- Start of the competition (9.00)

#### 2. PART

- Warming up (16.15 17.15)
- Start of the competition (17.30)

#### 4. PART

- Warming up (15.15 16.15)
- Start of the competition (16.30)

## 1. PART

(preliminary competition)

50	breaststroke	M,W
100	freestyle	M,W
200	medley	M,W
50	backstroke	M,W
100	butterfly	M,W
400	freestyle	M,W
200	breaststroke	M,W
200	backstroke	M,W
800	freestyle	W
(2 groups,	16 registered)	

# 2. PART

(the final)

50 breaststroke M,W (a	,b,c)
100 freestyle M,W (a	,b,c)
200 medley M,W (a	,b)
50 backstroke M,W (a	,b,c)
100 butterfly M,W (a	,b,c)
400 freestyle M,W (a	)
200 breaststroke M,W (a	,b)
200 backstroke M,W (a	,b)

## 3. PART

(preliminary competition)

200	freestyle	M,W
100	breaststroke	M,W
50	butterfly	M,W
400	medley	M,W
100	backstroke	M,W
50	freestyle	M,W
200	butterfly	M,W
100	medley	M,W
1500	freestyle	M
(2 groups.	16 registered)	

# 4. PART

(the final)

200	freestyle	M,W	(a,b)
100	breaststroke	M,W	(a,b,c)
50	butterfly	M,W	(a,b,c)
400	medley	M,W	(a)
100	backstroke	M,W	(a,b,c)
50	freestyle	M,W	(a,b,c)
200	butterfly	M,W	(a,b)
100	medley	M,W	(a,b,c)

<sup>\*</sup> Disciplines 400 free and 400 medley (best 8 registered swims in the afternoon final - the others swim in the preliminaries).

<sup>\*</sup> The organizer reserves the right to change the program

<sup>\*\*</sup> The organizer reserves the right to reject applications

## **Categories:**

A: OPEN

B: 2007 - 2009

**C:** 2010 & YOUNGER

The start list will be made according to the registered times, regardless of the category.

The competition will take place according to the rules of PZS and WA.

### **Awards:**

- The best three in the 50, 100 and 200m disciplines in the categories A, B and C receive medals. Swimmers of all categorie can take part in other disciplines, but medals are awarded only for A - open.
- Man or woman swimmer with the highest total of points from 4 disciplines in an individual category receives "Cup Delfin 2024" (WA = World aquatics points 2023).
- The absolute winners of each discipline will be awarded with 50 EUR.
- A special prize (2000 EUR) for the best in the summation 4 disciplines regardless of category and gender (in total max. 2 disciplines per day).

1st place 500EUR / 2nd place 400EUR / 3rd place 300EUR 4th place 250EUR / 5th place 200EUR / 6th place 150EUR 7th place 100EUR / 8th place 100EUR

## **Entry fee:**

8 EUR / start 50EUR / start (swim trials)

## **Obligations of clubs:**

Male and female swimmers compete at their own risk. Their protection and insurance are the responsibility of the clubs they are members of.

### **Accommodation:**

The organizer has capacities available at nearby locations (bed and breakfast):

-	Vila Teslova (35 free places), 1.9km	40EUR / day / per person
-	Hotel One66 (50 free places), 2.3km	40EUR / day / per person
-	Piramida (10 free places), 0.7km	45EUR / day / per person
-	Aroma Apartma (15 free places), 2.1km	40EUR / day / per person
-	Exe Lev (50 free places); 0.6km	70EUR / day / per person

## **Applications:**

Until Thursday, 17.10.2024 until 00:00 for SLO clubs via PZSan.

16.10.2024 until 00:00 for foreign clubs (lenex application form) to the club email: sddelfin@hotmail.com



#### Sofinancira

Mestna občina Ljubljana

